a 1:1 coverage ratio $38,882 $57,570 $31,148 $47,257 $12,760 $14,126 $ 8,900 $ 774

Adjusted Pro Forma
Nine

Months
Ended

September
30,

2003

Year
Ended

December
31,

2002
Ratio of earnings to
combined fixed charges
and preferred stock
dividends 0.61x 0.34x
Deficiency in achieving a
1:1 coverage ratio $20,346 $47,304

37

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents our capitalization on a historical and pro forma basis as of September 30, 2003. The pro
forma adjustments give effect to our concurrent offerings, the Hometown acquisition and the financing transactions as
if they had occurred on September 30, 2003 as described in the notes hereto. You should read this table in conjunction
with "Use of Proceeds," "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information," "Management's
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operation—Liquidity and Capital Resources" and the
more detailed information contained in the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in
this prospectus.

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form 424B4

45

Historical Pro Forma
(as restated)

(in thousands)
Notes payable and preferred interest
Senior fixed rate mortgage due 2012, 7.35% per annum $ 307,481 $ 307,481
Senior variable rate mortgage due 2005, LIBOR plus 2.85%
per annum (3.97% at September 30, 2003) 189,873 —
BFND credit facility due 2005, LIBOR plus 3.00% per
annum (4.12% at September 30, 2003) 52,414 —
Various individual fixed rate mortgages due 2006 through
2028, averaging 7.65% per annum 43,460 43,460
Preferred interest due 2005, 14.00% per annum (1) 150,000 —
Rental home credit facility due 2010, LIBOR plus 4.70%
per annum (5.82% at September 30, 2003) 24,966 —
Floorplan lines of credit 3,496 3,496
Other loans due 2004 and 2005 1,811 1,811
New senior fixed rate mortgage due 2014, based upon a
spread of 1.50% over the greater of 3.90% or the
then-current yield on the ten year Treasury (5.438% at
September 30, 2003) — 215,758
New senior fixed rate mortgage due 2009, based upon a
spread of 2.05% over the greater of 2.80% or the
then-current yield on the five year Treasury (4.876% at
September 30, 2003) — 101,528
New senior variable rate mortgage due 2006, three one-year
extension options, based upon a spread of 3.00% over the
one-month LIBOR (4.12% at September 30, 2003) — 182,714
Various individual fixed rate mortgages due 2004 through
2013, averaging 4.27% effective interest rate per annum
assumed in the Hometown acquisition (2) — 93,440
Total notes payable and preferred interest 773,501 949,688
Minority interest 44,346 39,419
Stockholders' equity
8.25% Series A cumulative redeemable preferred stock — 118,825
Common stock and additional paid-in-capital (3) 378,188 780,181
Deferred compensation (1,805)
Retained deficit (102,143) (123,728)
Total stockholders' equity 276,045 773,473
Total capitalization $1,093,892 $1,762,580

(1) On November 13, 2003 and January 8, 2004, we increased the outstanding amount of the preferred
interest by an aggregate of $25,000. We intend to repay the full $175,000 preferred interest in
connection with the completion of our concurrent offerings, the Hometown acquisition and the
financing transactions.

(2) These mortgages had an aggregate principal balance of $86,126 of existing indebtedness on 22
communities. The fair market value of the assumed indebtedness is $93,440 based on market
interest rates as of September 30, 2003 with an average effective interest rate of 4.27%.

(3)

Edgar Filing: AFFORDABLE RESIDENTIAL COMMUNITIES INC - Form 424B4